14 012317
TransGuard® Automotive Series
Multilayer Varistors for Automotive Applications
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TransGuard Automotive Series are zinc oxide (ZnO) based ceramic semicon-
ductor devices with non-linear, bi-directional voltage-current characteristics.
They have the advantage of offering bi-directional overvoltage protection as well as
EMI/RFI attenuation in a single SMT package. The Automotive Series high current

– Module load dump protection
– Motor/inductive load transient suppression
HOW TO ORDER
*Not available for 0402
**Only available for 0402
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
VC
Varistor Chip
VC = Varistor Chip
VG = Varistor Glass
Encapsulated
Chip
AS
Automotive
Series
1206
Case
Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2220
3220
18
Working
Voltage
400
Clamping
Voltage
R
Package
D = 7" (1000)*
R = 7" (4000)*
T = 13" (10,000)*
W = 7" (10,000)**
0402 only
03 = 3.3Vdc
05 = 5.6Vdc
09 = 9Vdc
12 = 12Vdc
14 = 14Vdc
16 = 16Vdc
18 = 18Vdc
22 = 22Vdc
26 = 26Vdc
30 = 30Vdc
31 = 31Vdc
34 = 34Vdc
38 = 38Vdc
42 = 42Vdc
45 = 45Vdc
48 = 48Vdc
56 = 56Vdc
60 = 60Vdc
65 = 65Vdc
85 = 85Vdc
A = 0.1J
B = 0.2J
C = 0.3J
D = 0.4J
E = 0.5J
F = 0.7J
H = 1.2J
J = 1.5J
K = 0.6J
L = 0.8J
S = 1.9-2.0J
X = 0.05J
M = 1J